MINISTER
J. B. Robertson

B. McLoud
George Woods

D. Dunkleberger
W. H. Burnett
N. S. Smith
John Tabor

W. H. Hutchison

W. B. Morris
Scott Anderson

E. W. Martin

D. D Boyle, (Evangelist)

H. S. Gilliam
Harry Kline
Thomas Knight

W. Reed Ferguson
Sumner F. Butler
Floyd Smith
Vernon Newland

V. L. Graves

J. B France
Sterling Wiess
Glen Cadwell

Ned R. Graves
Ronald Lemmex
Loren E. Ryel
Henry H. Tyler, Jr
Edward Roundtree
Ainsworth Chapman
Bruce Harper

Dan Merrick

Bill Cloud

Gene Hellstern
Don Woodstock
D. L. Kerbow

West Point Christian Church (WPCC)

Yukon, OK
Listing of Ministers*

DATES
1894

1894
1895-1899

1899-1901
1901
1901
1901

1901

Unknown
1902

1905-1907

1905 & 1910

1908-1910
Unknown
Sometime

prior to 1917

Unknown
Unknown
1927-1928
1928-1932

1930
1934-1935
1935

1935

1936
1936-1939
1939-1940
1940-1941
1942
1942-1943
1943-1944
1945-1948
Unknown
1948-1949
1949-1950
1950-1951

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

(Sept 6); Evangelist (organized WPCC but not a
minister)

Served several months until a Minister was hired.
Pastor at ElI Reno Christian Church & first Called
Minister at WPCC

A missionary evangelist of the American Christian
Missionary Society (ACMS)

Resigned as a minister with the Baptist Church and
became a Disciples minister. Was also a minister at
El Reno Christian Church

Held meetings
State superintendent of Bible school

Taught missions at Phillips University & was a
missionary to Tibet



MINISTER DATES ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

V. F. Dougherty 1951-1969

Charles Watts 1962 Sumer Supply Preacher

Lawrence Kreuger 1962 Summer Supply Preacher

Calvin Reese Porter 1963 Supply Pastor. Was Pastor at El Reno Cristian
Church.

Woodrow Walton 1969-1971

Frank Sprague 1971-1979

Bob Bowers 1979-1980

Jerry Whited 1981-1984

Phil Aeschliman 1984

Rita Lindsay Cowan 1985

Dr Brian Kovacs 1986-1991

Dennis Pendleton 1991-2002

Keith Spalding 2002-2018

Lisa Wynn 2020-2021

Lisa Wynn & Jann Osborn 2021 Co-Pastors

Jann Osborn & Debi Powell-Maxwell ~ 2022-present” Co-Pastors

* The dates may not be correct but are as accurate as currently possible. Additionally, throughout the years
WPCC had Phillips University and Phillips Theological Seminary students pastoring and preaching. Some may
not be listed above.

* Complied by Rev. Kevin K. Adams, September 2024



