West Point Christian Church (WPCC) Yukon, OK Listing of Ministers*

MINISTER	DATES	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
J. B. Robertson	1894	(Sept 6); Evangelist (organized WPCC but not a minister)
B. McLoud	1894	Served several months until a Minister was hired.
George Woods	1895-1899	Pastor at El Reno Christian Church & first Called Minister at WPCC
D. Dunkleberger	1899-1901	
W. H. Burnett	1901	
N. S. Smith	1901	
John Tabor	1901	A missionary evangelist of the American Christian Missionary Society (ACMS)
W. H. Hutchison	1901	
W. B. Morris	Unknown	
Scott Anderson	1902	Resigned as a minister with the Baptist Church and became a Disciples minister. Was also a minister at El Reno Christian Church
E. W. Martin	1905-1907	
D. D Boyle, (Evangelist)	1905 & 1910	Held meetings
H. S. Gilliam	1908-1910	State superintendent of Bible school
Harry Kline	Unknown	
Thomas Knight	Sometime prior to 1917	
W. Reed Ferguson	Unknown	
Sumner F. Butler	Unknown	
Floyd Smith	1927-1928	
Vernon Newland	1928-1932	Taught missions at Phillips University & was a missionary to Tibet
V. L. Graves	1930	
J. B France	1934-1935	
Sterling Wiess	1935	
Glen Cadwell	1935	
Ned R. Graves	1936	
Ronald Lemmex	1936-1939	
Loren E. Ryel	1939-1940	
Henry H. Tyler, Jr	1940-1941	
Edward Roundtree	1942	
Ainsworth Chapman	1942-1943	
Bruce Harper	1943-1944	
Dan Merrick	1945-1948	
Bill Cloud	Unknown	
Gene Hellstern	1948-1949	
Don Woodstock	1949-1950	
D. L. Kerbow	1950-1951	

MINISTER	DATES	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
V. F. Dougherty	1951-1969	
Charles Watts	1962	Sumer Supply Preacher
Lawrence Kreuger	1962	Summer Supply Preacher
Calvin Reese Porter	1963	Supply Pastor. Was Pastor at El Reno Cristian Church.
Woodrow Walton	1969-1971	
Frank Sprague	1971-1979	
Bob Bowers	1979-1980	
Jerry Whited	1981-1984	
Phil Aeschliman	1984	
Rita Lindsay Cowan	1985	
Dr Brian Kovacs	1986-1991	
Dennis Pendleton	1991-2002	
Keith Spalding	2002-2018	
Lisa Wynn	2020-2021	
Lisa Wynn & Jann Osborn	2021	Co-Pastors
Jann Osborn & Debi Powell-Maxwell	2022-present ⁺	Co-Pastors

^{*} The dates may not be correct but are as accurate as currently possible. Additionally, throughout the years WPCC had Phillips University and Phillips Theological Seminary students pastoring and preaching. Some may not be listed above.

⁺ Complied by Rev. Kevin K. Adams, September 2024